
A1

REVISIONS

0 PLC
1 PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES

OFSCALE SHEET REV

NAME

SIZE CAGE CODE DRAWING NO

DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DWN

CHK

APVD

MATERIAL FINISH

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

WEIGHT

P LTR DATE APVDDWNDESCRIPTION

5678 34 2 1

D

B

AA

B

C C

D

C

4805 (3/13)

RESTRICTED TO

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

TE Connectivity

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1 PRELIMINARY 30AUG2016 MEH TE

A RELEASED 22SEP2016 MEH TE

B ECR-24-221779 24SEP2024 MEH GB

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

566465

M. HERR
26AUG2016

T.ELBIN
26AUG2016

T.ELBIN
26AUG2016

1:2 1 1 B

-

-

-- -

in
-
-
-
-
-

-

END FEED THRU SPLICE
APPLICATOR
-

-

2024

- -

00779

TE Connectivity. All Rights Reserved.

51

71

111

121

131

201

241

261

291

301

411

531

581

591

611

651

792

902

942

971

1002

1022

1092

1102

1131

1111

891

1041

141

811

803

722

761

321

1152

1162

1172

1198

301

291

1012

7811121

11

331

854

191

181

1282

1272

861

851

891

1111

151

101

91

81

892
161

41

221

1081

922

991

TERMINAL NAME:  THRU SPLICE TERMINAL

TE PN -
TE TERMINAL  -  TE CRIMP SPECS

60997 -

- - REF
SETTING CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE

- - 6 3.940+/-0.05 [.155+/-.002] 17000-18000 CMA

- - 6 3.780+/-0.05 [.149+/-.002] 15200-16800 CMA

- - 5 3.630+/-0.05 [.143+/-.002] 13600-15000 CMA

- - 5 3.480+/-0.05 [.137+/-.002] 12000-13400 CMA

- -
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE

- -

- - WIRE 4.570 [.180] F 12000-18000 CMA

- - INSUL - - -

WIRE STRIP LENGTH
7.50-8.52mm

TERM APPL SPEC

114-2088
FEED
7.62mm

APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-8318 (-1)
408-127000 (-2)

SET UP GAGE
-

PART
NUMBER

REV
FIRST
USED

MACHINE REFERENCE FEED TYPE

566465-1 B 356462-2 G-SPLICE TERM AIR FEED

566465-2 B 2161300-1 5K CE THRU SPLICE AIR FEED

7-566465-7 A 356462-2 SPARE PARTS KIT -

ITEM
NODESCRIPTIONPART NOU/M-1-2-77

1
1
1

CRIMPER, THRU SPLICE -1338223-3-111
4

4
1

STOP, SHEAR690461-4-11-
5

5
1

EF TOOL HOLDER ASSEMBLY1338212-1-11-
7

7
1

BLOCK, SHEAR DEPRESSOR1424322-1-11-
8

8
1

SPRING, COMPRESSION6-22282-8-11-
9

9
1

HOLDER, SHEAR458409-5-11-
10

10
1

SHEAR BLADE1424335-6-11-
11

11
1

ANVIL1803432-1-111
12

12
1

WHEEL, ADJUSTING1338124-1-11-
13

13
1

SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5/16 DIA X .50021004-9-11-
14

14
1

PLUNGER, SPRING, STUBBY27058-2-11-
15

15
1

STRIPPER, REAR1424334-1-11-
16

16
1

GUARD, TERMINAL1424330-1-11-
18

18
1

GUIDE, FRONT STRIP458404-9-11-
19

19
1

GUIDE, REAR STRIP458406-8-11-
20

20
1

DRAG458403-1-11-
22

22
1

SPRING, COMPRESSION3-22283-0-11-
24

24
1

PLATE, STRIP GUIDE458412-3-11-
26

26
1

BASE PLATE, END FEED1424318-1-11-
29

29
2

SCR, SKT HD CAP M6 X 20.02-18023-9-22-
30

30
2

WASHER, FLAT, REG M618027-4-22-
32

32
1

SPACER, STRIPPER3-690451-3-11-
33

33
1

STRIPPER (MACHINING)240639-1-11-
41

41
1

SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 5/16-24 X .6257-21002-6-11-
53

53
1

FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY460680-1-11-
58

58
1

BRACKET, FEED1338208-1-11-
59

59
1

BRACKET, FEED, EXTENSION1338207-1-11-
61

61
1

AIR FEED VALVE ASSEMBLY692655-7-11-
65

65
1

AIR FEED ASSY2-460277-2-11-
66

66
1

GUARD, END FEED2161272-2--1-
67

67
1

GUARD, END FEED INSERT (AMP 5K)2161273-1--1-
68

68
1

ACTUATOR, SPARE, MC12168489-1--1-
69

69
2

SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8.0)18024-6--2-
70

70
2

SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 14.09-18023-6--2-
72

72
2

WINDOW, GUARD1338174-1-11-
76

76
1

GUARD, END FEED1338320-2-1--
78

78
1

SCR, SKT HD CAP 3/8-16 X .7503-21001-3-11-
79

79
2

SCR, SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .5002-21000-7-22-
80

80
3

SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 10-24 X .5006-21002-3-3--
81

81
1

GUARD, APPLICATOR FEED1338307-2-1--
85

85
5

SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 6-32 X .2501-21002-6-55-
86

86
1

SCR, SKT HD CAP 1/4-20 X 1.25021001-7-11-
89

89
4

SCR, SKT HD CAP 6-32 X .3751-21000-9-44-
90

90
2

SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 10-32 X .2502-21002-5-22-
92

92
2

SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 1/4-20 X .5003-21002-3-22-
94

94
2

SCR, SKT HD CAP 10-32 X .5003-21000-5-22-
97

97
1

PLATE, IDENTIFICATION690701-2-11-
98

98
1

TAPE, POLYEURETHANE FOAM25527-6INARAR-
99

99
1

PLATE, IDENTIFICATION819347-1-11-
100

100
2

SCR, SKT HD CAP M6 X 30.03-18023-1-2--
101

101
2

SCR, SKT HD CAP M6 X 50.03-18023-3--2-
102

102
2

 SCR, SET, CONE POINT 8-32 X .8755-21061-5-22-
104

104
1

SET SCREW22736-3-11-
108

108
1

NUT, HEX, SELF-LOCKING, THIN, 1/4-2021022-4-11-
109

109
2

WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG NO 1021024-5-22-
110

110
2

WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG NO 821024-4-22-
111

111
2

WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG NO 621024-3-22-
112

112
1

WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG 3/821024-8-11-
113

113
1

SCREW,  SPECIAL1424328-1-11-
115

115
2

NUT, HEX, REG 8-3221018-6-22-
116

116
2

SCR, BHSC, SELF-LOCKING, 1/4-20 X .6252-22733-8-22-
117

117
2

SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .7502-21002-4-22-
119

119
8

SCR, SKT HD CAP 2-56 X .18821000-9-44-
120

120
1

THRU SPLICE IS SHEET408-8318-1--
121

121
1

THRU SPLICE IS SHEET408-127000--1-
122

122
1

GENERAL INSTRUCTION PKG217238-1-11-
127

127
2

WASHER, FLAT, REG M41-18028-2-22-
128

128
2

NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M45018030-2-22-

TERMINAL NAME:  AMPLIVAR THRU SPLICE TERMINAL

TE PN -
TE TERMINAL  -  TE CRIMP SPECS

2238122-1 -

- - REF
SETTING CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE

- - - 1.753+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 5000 CMA

- - - 1.600+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 3625 CMA

- - 1.372+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 1500 CMA

- - - -

- -
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE

- -

- - WIRE 3.56 [.140] F 1500-5000 CMA

- - INSUL - - -

WIRE STRIP LENGTH
.279-.341

TERM APPL SPEC

114-2088
FEED
8.86mm

APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-8318 (-1)

408-127000 (-2)

SET UP GAGE
-

 RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS.

 GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING
     APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE.

 SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS.

 ITEM 81 IS ATTACHED TO THE G TERMINATOR
     GUARD DOOR WITH ITEM 80.

 CRIMPER BOLT MUST BE LOOSENED TO
     CHANGE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUSTING WHEEL.  
     BE SURE TO SEAT THE CRIMPER AGAINST THE 
     ADJUSTING WHEEL AND REALIGN THE TOOLING.

 USE MANUAL PRECISION ADJ LEVER ON G-TERM
      TO ACHIEVE PROPER CRIMP HEIGHT.

 REFER TO TERMINAL CUSTOMER DRAWING FOR CRIMP HEIGHT
      FORMULA TO CALCULATE SPECIFIC CRIMP HEIGHTS.

 FOR SET-UP ONLY.

GUARD DETAIL
  -2 ONLY

GUARD DETAIL
  -1 ONLY

72

119

706866

69

67

3

3

1

1

2

2

2

98qty

98qty

3

7

1

6

2

8

8

5

24

2

5

3

3

3

4

1

2

2

1


	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_3



